

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR-50-85 (4-22-85)

## ROBERT F. MIAILOVICH NAMED ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF D8S FOR PLANNING AND PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the promotion of Robert F. Miailovich to Associate Director of the Division of Bank Supervision (DBS) for Planning and Program Development, effective April 2B, 19B5. Mr. Miailovich has served since August 19B3 as Assistant DBS Director for Failing Banks and Assistance Transactions.

DBS Director Robert V. Shumway said: "Mr. Miailovich is a skilled and experienced regulator. Those skills, along with his extensive background in bank examination and supervision, will strengthen planning and program development in the Division."

Mr. Miailovich was employed by the Corporation on the examination staff in the San Francisco Region in 1963. He participated in the examination of banks throughout that region, serving as Examiner-in-Charge of the Honolulu, Hawaii, Field Office from 1968 to 1971. He was a Review Examiner in the San Francisco Regional Office in 1975 when he was transferred to Washington as Special Assistant to the Chairman of the Board of Directors.

In April 1977 he was appointed Assistant DBS Director (Supervisory Surveillance and Enforcement) in the Washington Office. In January 1983 he became Assistant DBS Director for Corporate Applications and Special Activities. In August 1983 he moved to the post he held until his latest promotion.

-more-

Mr. Miailovich, 46, a native of San Francisco, California, received a BA degree from the University of California at Berkeley. He did graduate work at that university in the School of Business Administration and is a graduate of the Pacific Coast Banking School at the University of Washington in Seattle.

The state of the s

and the control of th

19. "我们们就是我们的自己的人,我们们还是有一个人,我们就是我们的。" 医克勒氏试验剂